Maine law.
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CASCO GRANITE COlVIPANY. 

and have all the rights and powers usually granted to 
corporations. 

399 

S]<;GT.:2. Be it further enacted, That the first meet- First meeting. 
ing of said corporation shall be held at such time and 
place, and notified in such manner as James Furbish and 
Abner Lowell, two of the above namedper sons may direct. 

AN ACT to incorporate the Casco Granite Vompany. 

Approved March] 8, 1837. 

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of 
Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That Otis Corporator •. 
Loomer, Lebbeus Bailey, David E. Wheeler, Richard 
Reed, Daniel F. Emery and Joseph S. Bailey, their asso-
ciates, successors or assigns be and they hereby are incor-
porated by the name of the Casco Granite Company, for the Corporate name. 

purpose of quarrying from their own land manufacturing, 
exporting and dealing in granite and other stone in the 
towns of North Yarmouth and Pownal in the County of 
Cumberland, with a capital of one hundred thousand dol- Capital Stock,-

$100,000. 

lars, and with power to make such by-laws and rules as Powers, &c. 
they may consider expedient for the proper management 
of their concerns not repugnant to the laws of this State 
-and to hold and manage such real or personal estate by 
pnrchase, gift, gmnt or otherwise as may be necessary and 
convenient for the tmnsaction of their business and the 
investment of the surplus funds. 

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That the tht'ee per-
sons first named in this Act may call the first meeting of First meetilJ~. 
the company at such place within this State and in such 
manner as they may think propel'. 


